Area Served

For Martin County Water District No. 1 P.S.C. NO. 1 (1St Rev.) ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2

Number of Gallons of Water or Less Per Month

First 2,000 gallons

Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons 15,000 gallons Next 25,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Next Next 100,000 gallons

All over 200,000 gallons Monthly Charge Per 1,000 Gallons or Less Per Month

6.00 MINIMUM 2000 Gallows

\$3.00 per 1,000 gallons (Subject to Minimum Monthly Rate specified above)

1.75 per 1,000 gallons 1.30 11 1.10 11 .80 .70 11 11 .60 11 .50

Whenever the minimum monthly charge is in excess of the total metered charge, the minimum shall apply. Whenever the total metered charge is in excess of the prescribed minimum monthly charge, the metered charge shall apply.

Section 1 of said Rate Resolution prescribes certain connection charges which have been amended by Section 2 of Amended Rate Resolution, a copy of which is attached hereto, as follows:

Section 2. REVISED WATER CONNECTION CHARGES.

That the schedule of water connection charges shall continue to be exacted for each connection with the waterworks system of the District, based on whether the application for water service was filed (a) prior to the time when said waterworks system was completed to the point of water service being available by an applicant who actually connects when service is available, or (b) subsequent to the time when said waterworks system was completed to the point of water service being so available, and such connection charges shall continue to be based on the respective sizes of meter connections as hereinafter provided. MOR U

A. For all customers for all size connections who have seened written applications for a water connection and have tendered to the District a water connection charge of \$25.00, agreeing to connect to the District waterworks system as soon as same was completed to the point of service being available, as evidenced by a Certification of the Engineers, and who actually connect to said waterworks system as soon as such water service becomes so available, the total connection charge shall be \$25.00.

B. For those customers who applied (or who hereafter apply) for a water connection subsequent to the time when said waterworks system was completed to the point of service being so available, and for those customers, if any, who applied prior to said time of completion and availability and either failed to pay the \$25.00 connection charge or who failed to connect to said system as soon June 1970 issued by Authomity of AN ORDER of the Public Service Commission of Ky in Case #-4982 June 1970 DATE OF ISSUE August 20, 1970 DATE OF ISSUE August 20, 1970 20, 1972 DEC 22,1971 Water pished By Joseph R. Chule alty

Signature

For Martin County Water District No. 1 P.S.C. NO. 1 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3

as same was completed to the point of service being so available, the minimum connection charge shall be \$125.00 for a 5/8-inch x 3/4-inch size connection, and the connection charge for other respective size connections shall be as follows:

SIZE	OF	METER	CONNECTION
	The second se	the second s	Construction of the local division of the lo

5/8" x 3/4" Meter 3/4" Meter 1" Meter 1-1/2" Meter 2" Meter \$ 125.00 150.00 200.00 Actual Cost Actual Cost

AMOUNT OF CONNECTION CHARGE

DATE OF ISSUE: August 20, 1970. DATE EFFECTIVE: September 20, 1970. ISSUED BY: Clay Wells, TITLE: Chairman. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4982 dated June 2, 1970.

Rubin & Trautwein 200 Tyler Building Louisville, Kentucky 40202

William R. McCoy

Attorney at Law Inez Development Bank Building Inez, Kentucky

Co-Counsel for Martin County Water District No. 1



Wells, Chairman